

MINNETONKA MINNESOTA PHONE..... WEST 5-4471

June 2, 1964

Mr. Joseph L. Donovan Secretary of State St. Paul, Minnesota

Dear Sir,

Enclosed you will find a copy of Ordinance No. 66 whereby the Village Council of the Village of Minnetonka has changed the date of the regular Village Election. Hereafter, until further notice, all Village Elections will be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

Yours very truly,

VILLAGE OF MINNETONKA Roy /E/ Swenson

Clerk-Administrator

#17176

Encl.

RES:mp

ORDINANCE NO. 66

AN ORDINANCE CHANGING THE DATE OF THE REGULAR VILLAGE ELECTION PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 205.07.

The Village Council of the Village of Minnetonka ordains: The regular Village Election held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in December every year will hereafter be held on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November.

The Village Clerk is directed to immediately notify in writing the County Auditor and Secretary of State of the change of date of the Village Election provided for herein.

Adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Minnetonka this 25th day of <u>May</u>, 1964.

al 71 Delies

Attests

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of an Ordinance adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Minnetonka at a duly authorized meeting held on the 25th day of May 1964.

Roy E. Swenson, Village Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE JUN 8 1964 1.1 L. a. Secretary of State

#17176